Subject: Notice on the French Technical Assistance experts’
Andreï Tretyak, Nicolas Le Guen and Antoine Pogorzelski
Mission to the Republic of Georgia
 
Tbilisi, September 28, 2020
 
To whom to it may concern,
 
Hereby I confirm that French technical assistance experts’ Andreï Tretyak, Nicolas Le Guen and Antoine Pogorzelski (all French nationals) are coming for the mission to Georgia from 3 October 2020 to 11 October 2020 in the framework of the technical assistance project “Social welfare for Georgia”.

 The Credit Facility Agreement CGE 101601 8 between „Agence Française de Developpement“(AFD) and Georgian Government has been signed on November 9th 2018, for a total amount of 35 M€. In addition to this agreement, AFD has extended a 500 K€ grant for Technical Assistance (TA) to support the Ministry of Internally Displaced Persons from the Occupied Territories, Labour, Health and Social Affairs of Georgia.

 The French agency for the international technical expertise (Agence Française d'Expertise Technique Internationale-AFETI) is in charge of the implementation of this TA in favour of the Ministry of Internally Displaced Persons from the Occupied Territories, Labour, Health and Social Affairs of Georgia.

First Deputy Minister,

Tamar Gabunia
 














სათაური: შეტყობინება ფრანგული ტექნიკური მხარდაჭერის პროექტის ფარგლებში მომუშავე ექსპერტების - ანდრეი ტრეტიაკის, ნიკოლას ლე გუენისა და ანტუან პოგორზელსკის საქართველოში ვიზიტთან დაკავშირებით

თბილისი, 28 სექტემბერი, 2020 წელი

ქალბატონო/ბატონო,
მოცემული წერილით ვადასტურებ, რომ ამა წლის 3 ოქტომბრიდან 11 ოქტომბრამდე, საქართველოში სოციალური კეთილდღეობის ხელშემწყობი ტექნიკური მხარდაჭერის პროექტის ფარგლებში, სამუშაო ვიზიტით ჩამოდიან ფრანგი ეროვნების ექსპერტები: ანდრეი ტრეტიაკი, ნიკოლას ლე გუენი და ანტუან პოგორზელსკი.
2018 წლის 9 ნოემბერს,  „საფრანგეთის განვითარების სააგენტოსა (AFD) და საქართველოს მთავრობას შორის ხელმოწერილ იქნა  “Credit Facility Agreement” (CGE, # 1016018), 35 მილიონი ევროს ოდენობის თანხის გაცემის თაობაზე. ამასთანავე,  საქართველოს ოკუპირებული ტერიტორიებიდან დევნილთა, შრომის, ჯანმრთელობისა და სოციალური დაცვის სამინისტროს მხარდაჭერის მიზნით, საფრანგეთის განვითარების სააგენტომ ტექნიკური მხარდაჭერის (TA) გრანტის ოდენობა გაზარდა 500 ათას ევრომდე.
ზემოთაღნიშნულ პროექტს ახორციელებს საერთაშორისო ტექნიკური ექსპერტიზის ფრანგული სააგენტო (Agence Française d'Expertise Technique Internationale-AFETI), საქართველოს ოკუპირებული ტერიტორიებიდან დევნილთა, შრომის, ჯანმრთელობისა და სოციალური დაცვის სამინისტროს საჭიროებებზე დაყრდნობით.

მინისტრის პირველი მოადგილე,
თამარ გაბუნია
